
Peavey, deceased, has filed his14 The Bulletin, Wednesday, May 29, 1963Ladies of Elks

hold potluclc Possible new racial strife
worries Chicago officials

right to reject any and all bids
is reserved. Forest Service bid
forms for use in submitting
sealed bids and full information
concerning the timber, the con-
ditions of sale and the submis-
sion of bids should be obtained
from the Metolius District.
Ranger, Sisters, Oregon, or the
Forest Supervisor, 745 Bond
Street, Bend, Oregon, or the'
Regional Forester, Portland,
Oregon, before bids are submit-
ted.

148-- C

Notices
"

ALCOHOLICS ANONYMOUS
For information call

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
Estate of Speros Kostantinou

Papkostas, aka Spin Pap- -

pas, aka Sam Papas.
In the District Court of the

State of Oregon for Deschutes

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,
that the undersigned. Ivy M.

Mawhinney, has been appointed
as Administratrix of the estate
of Speros Kostantinou Papkos-
tas, aka Spiros Pappas, aka
Sam Papas, deceased by the
above entitled Court. All per-
sons having claims against es-

tate are hereby notified and re--
Hired to present the same,

3 verified as bv law requir

person, will on and after the
28th day of June, 1963, at the
hour of 2 o'clock p.m., proceed
to sell real property of said es-
tate at private sale for cash or
for part cash and part credit as
may to the guardian seem ad-

visable, subject to the confirma-
tion of the above entitled court,
said real property being situat-
ed in Deschutes County, State
of Oregon, and being more par-
ticularly described as follows,

Lots 2 and 3 in Block 2 of
Mill Addition to Bend.

Bids will be received by the
undersigned guardian at 1026
Bond Street, Bend, Oregon.

Alice Osterberg,
Guardian of the estate of
Agnes Kistle, an Incompe-
tent person

McKay, Panner & Johnson,
Attorneys at Law,
1026 Bond Street,
Bend, Oregon.

Date of First Publication:
May 29, 1963.

Date of Last Publication:
June 19, 1963.

Post Office,

Treasury funds

gain approval
WASHINGTON (UPI)-R- ep. J.

Vaughan Gary, and Sen.
A. Willis Robertson, have
met, smiled, conferred, and, with
the help of several other House

and Senate members, worked out
a compromise which means:

Saturday mail deliveries, al-

legedly imperiled in a congres-
sional economy drive, will not be
shut off or curtailed.

The congressional money ma-

chine, which broke down last year
with results more comic than
tragic, is greased, oiled, and
ready to grind out the billions

The Bend Ladies of Elks enter-

tained members and guests at a
potluck party last Thursday e

in the dinlne room of the

BPOE Temple. Forty-fou- r persons

Fried chicken and appropriate
accompaniments were served buf-

fet style, with guests selecting
places at attractively decorated
tables. Brown table clothes and

napkins were used with spring
flowers in shades of yellow.

Mrs. Lowell McMeen, president,
was in charge of the decorations,
assisted by Mrs. C. V. Shultz.

Mrs. McMeen distributed year
books, which had been prepared
by a committee. They include a
list of officers and coming events,
and the organization's

Games completed the evening's
entertainment.

PLANS ANNOUNCED
PORTLAND (UPI) Northwest

Natural Gas Co. today announced

plans to build a $600,000 natural
gas pipeline from Eugene to Junc-

tion City.
Arrival of natural gas in Junc-

tion City is expected in early Au-

gust.

WINDOW

SHADES

WINDOW PRODUCTS
or 4477095

EDITOR'S NOTE: The follow.

' ln9 ' 'hlrd. MriM of

'iP'en by United Press
International on racial problems
In kty northern citiii.

By David Smothtrs
UPI Staff Wrll.r
CHICAGO I UPI) Racial ten-

sions are nothing new to the na-

tion's second largest city, but
this spring civil rights leaders
sense a mounting tide of impa-
tience in the air which could lead

to serious trouble in the weeks

ahead.
u racial conflicts do explode

here thcy ike)y to d0 m
during the summer, which Chica-

go Urban League Director Edwin
C. Berry calls "the riot season."

"Chicagnans are sitting on a
tinder box and they very narrow-

ly missed an explosion in the last
few weeks," said Berry in a
warning to the Urban League's
board of directors.

Mood Is Critical
"The mood is more critical than

at any time I've ever seen it.
This mood will be very serious
this summer as long as we don't
do anything about it.

"We need to lake immediate ac- -

ition in a crash type of program
related to equality of opportuni--j

ty in Jobs, housing and education.
"We currently live in an unjust

society, racially speaking, and the

ingredients of this racial unrest
are always present. When any

the
refreshing fragrance

ofspring

by

thing happens like the Birming-
ham situation or like the gather-
ing of the mob on the Southwest
Side when there was supposed to
be a Negro moving in any little
thing like that can touch it off."

Problem Grows Worse

Berry and other experts in the
Held agree Chicago's race prob-
lem is longstanding and is grow-
ing. The ground roots of the prob
lem can be told in statistics:

Of the 3.5 million inhabitants
of metropolitan Chicago listed in
the 1960 census, 813,000 were Ne

gro.
The 1950 census listed 3.6 mil-

lion persons in Chicago, 492.000

of them Negro. This meant Chi

cago's Negro population had risen
65 per cent in 10 years while the
overall population had dropped.

Of the city's 813,000 Negroes,
520.COO live in the South Side area
nine miles long and three miles
wide known as "The Black Belt.
Of the rest, the overwhelming
majority also live in

pockets. This is the situation that
has led some to describe Chicago
as the nation's most segregated
city.

Almost half of Chicago's Ne-

groes came here from some
where else.

Seventy-fiv- per cent of the
persons on county relief rolls are
Negro.

Spell Troublo

These figures add up to trouble
in the vital areas of housing, ed-

ucation and jobs.
The housing issue is touchiest.

Chicago Negroes and whites
may often work side by side, but
they rarely live side by side ex-

cept in the tense neighborhoods
where the "Black Belt" is

growing. And it is growing con-

stantly as a steady tide of

Negroes from the South

pours into the slums at the core
of the "Black Belt."

In case after case, Negroes
with the money to afford good
bousing must move into white

neighborhoods to find it. Over and
over again, the whites leave and
the neighborhood becomes all Ne-

gro. Bitterness remains behind. If
the trend continues and Negroes
cannot break out into the suburbs
surrounding the city, sociologists
warn that Chicago could become
a predominantly Negro city by
1975.

Efforts Mount

Although Chicago's race prob
lem is mounting, so are the city's
etlorts to meet it.

Within the last decade, acres of
"Black Belt" slums have been
leveled. . Nigh rise apartment
buildings and public housing de
velopments have taken their place.
Whites and Negroes have learned
to live together in some of the
South Side's best residential neigh-
borhoods. There are more Negro
policemen, and the department's
ability to deal with racial trou
bles has increased markedly.

Practice camp

session held
The Camp Fire Girls

and the Wishing Blue Birds held
a joint pre season practice of good

camping and cook-ou- t techniques,
Saturday in Shevlin Park. The
older girls acted as instructors
for the younger ones.

The group showed how to build
a fire correctly, how to use com
passes and pocket knives, and
how to identify interesting items
on a nature hike.

Girls in the Camp Fire
group are Janice Ettinger, Mary
Lou Hall, Michele Baker, Susan
Wilson, Kathleen Smith, Mary
Lingers, Beverly Jones, Teresa
Puddy and Marsha Stillc.

Members of the Blue Bird

group are Elizabeth Dickinson
Janice Jones, Patty Hudson. Di-

ane Rhodes, Robin Mitchell, Tisha
Ray, Kristie Rose, Nancy Watt
and Carol West.

The girls were supervised by
their leaders, Mrs. Richard Et-

tinger, Mrs. Harvey Watt and
Mrs. Jane Wilson.

AUTOPSY RESULTS piVEN
EUGENE UP1) - An autopsy

showed that Bruce H. Niedermey-er- ,

18, freshman student at the
University of Oregon from Central
Point, died as a result of a blood
clot in the brain. He was hospital-
ized May 13 after complaining of
feeling ill and died a week later.

ed to the undersigned at 1026!
Bond Street, Bend, Oregon,!
within six months from the first

oi uus uuui-- ui uc
BUDiicauon Bulletin.

Dated and first published May
29 1963.

Date of last publication June
19, 1963.

Ivy M. Mawhinney,
Administratrix of said es-

tate
McKav, Panner & Johnson,
1026 Bond Street,
Bend, Oregon,
Attorneys for said estate.

POUND NOTICE
Under Ordinance No. 403, the

following dog will be offered for
sale at the City Pound at 5:30
P.M. June 1, 1963.

One female mixed breed pup.
iimil tt.. Moen
Chief of Police

148--

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
Estate of JOHN MALICK
In the District Court of the

Sate of Oregon for Deschutes
County.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,
that the undersigned, CLYDE
MALICK, has been appointed as
Executor of the last will and
testament of John Malick. de
ceased, by the above entitled
Court. All persons having claims
against said estate are hereby
notified and required to present
the same, duly verified, as by
law required, to the undersign-
ed at the office of DeArmond,
Goodrich, Gray & Fancher, 1044
Bona btreet. Bend, Oregon,
within six months from the first
publication of this notice in the
Daily Bend Bulletin.

Dated and first published May
29. 1963. . -

Date of last publication June
19, 1963.

i si uyae MaucK,
Executor

DeArmond, Goodrich, Gray and
t ancner.
Attorneys for said estate.

NOTICE OF FINAL
SETTLEMENT

No. 2466
Estate of MARY E. JONES.

also known as Marie Jones
In the District Court of the

State of Oregon tor Deschutes
County.

NOTICE 15 HEREBY GIVEN.
that the undersigned. Admini-
stratrix of the estate of Mary
E. Jones, also known as Marie
Jones, deceased, has filed her
final account in the above en-
titled court, and that June 28,
law, at i o ciocK p.m. in the
Court Room of the above entit-
led court has been appointed by
tne court as tne time ana placefor the hearing of objections
thereto, if any, and the settle-
ment thereof.

Dated and first published May
29, 1963.

Date of last publication June
19, 1963.

Ivy Mawhinney,
Administratrix of said
estate

McKay, Panner & Johnson,
1026 Bond Street,
Bend, Oregon,
Attorneys for said estate.

NOTICE OF FINAL
SETTLEMENT

No. 2389
Estate of EMMA OSBORNE

HEATH
In the District Court of the

State of Oregon for Deschutes
county.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN.
that the undersigned, Admini-
strator of the estate of EMMA
OSBORNE HEATH, deceased,
has filed his final account in the
above entitled court, and that
June 28, 1963. at 2 o'clock p.m.
in the Court Room of the above
entitled court has been appoint-
ed by the court as the time and
place for the hearing of objec-
tions thereto, if any, and the
settlement thereof.

Dated and first published May
29. 1963.

Date of last publication June
19, 1963.

Paul Reynolds,
Administrator of said es-
tate

McKay, Panner & Johnson,
1026 Bond Street,
Bend, Oregon,
Attorneys for said estate.

NOTICE OF GUARDIAN'S
SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

No. 2496
IN THE DISTRICT COURT

OF THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR THE COUNTY OF DES
CHUTES

In the Matter of the Guard
ianship of the Estate of AGNES
KiblLt,, an incompetent per-
son.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN
that pursuant to and by virtue
of an order made and entered
in the above entitled court and
cause on the 28th day of June,
1963. signed bv the Honorable
Joseph J. Thalhofer, Judge of
saia court, tne undersiened. as
guardian of the estate of AG-N-

KISTLE. an incompetent

The following

will

NATIONAL FOREST
TIMBER FOR SALE

SOUTH GREEN RIDGE
Oral auction bids will be receiv-
ed by the Regional Forester, or
his authorized representative at
the office of the Forest Super-
visor, 745 Bond Street, Bend,
Oregon, bepinnino- t p m
June 28, 1963 for all merchant
aDie umDer marked or desig-nated for cutting on an area em-
bracing 3,300 acres, more or
less, within Sections 31 and 32,T. 12 S.. R. 10 F! csAn. c
6. 7, 8, and 18, T.13 S.. H. 10

sections 1, 12, 13, and 24.
Tv 13 S., R. 9 E W.M,, susvey-e- d,

in the DeschutesNHtirna
Forest, Oregon. The estimated
Volumes rtf live anA .wanfl.
dead (sound sapwood) timber
are: 7,700 M board feet of

pine, 3,500 M board feet
of Douglas-fi- r and western
larch, 1,400 M board feet of
white fir and other species. The
minimum acceptable bid per M
board feet is as follows: ponder- -
osa pine. $16.40. Douslas-fi- r
and western larch, $6.15, white
fir and other species, $4.95. This
includes the followini? rales, nor
M board feet for stumpage in-
cluding deposit for sale area
betterment: $3.00 base rate plusan additional $12.80 for ponder-os- a

pine, $2.00 base rate plus an
additional $3.55 for Douglas-fi- r
and western larch, $1.00 base
rate plus an additional $3.35 for
white fir and other species, and
$0.60 for slash disposal for all
species. The stumpage rates
payable for each species will be
increased by the amortization
rate in effect for that sntviea
when the unamortized estimated
cost oi tne mam haul roads has
been amortized by timberscaled. The unamortized esti-
mated cost is $45,741.00. Amor-
tization rates are: ponderosa
pine, $6.32 per M board feet,
Douglas-fi- r and western lareh.
$1.75 per M board feet, and
wnite ur and other species,
$1.66 per M board feet. Amorti-
zation of estimated main haul
road costs is computed on 80
per cent of the estimated timber
volume. In addition there is
within the sale area an unesti-mate- d

volume of older dead
(unsound sapwood) logs, all
species, which will be paid for
at $1.00 per M board feet which
includes required deposit for
sale area betterment, plus $0.00
for slash disposal. The pricesbid for stumpage for live and
recently dead (sound sapwood)
timber shall be considered as
tentative rates subject to quart-
erly calendar adjustment up-
ward or downward by 0.5 of the
difference between the average
of the Western Pine Association
lumber price indices, as calcu-
lated by the Forest Service at
the end of each calendar quart-
er, and the following base in-
dices: ponderosa pine, 82.23,
Douglas-fi- r and western larch,
65.14, white fir and other spec-
ies, 57.40. Such adjustments in
the price for stumpage shall be
applicable to timber scaled dur-
ing the calendar quarter for
which the adjustment is com-
puted. In no event, however,
shall the payment rates for each
quarter be less than the base
rates as stated above. When the
adjusted rates by species are
lower than the base rates, the
difference between the total dol-
lar value of the timber cut at
adjusted rates and at base rates
will be recorded for each spec-
ies. The stumpage rates for any
species will not be increased
above the base rate until the
subsequent adjusted rates above
Dase rates aeveiop an accumu-
lated total dollar value in ex
cess of the recorded accumulat
ed difference for all species
Sealed bids will be publicly
opened and posted, at the For
est Supervisor's ofnee, 745 Bond
Street, Bend, Oregon, at 2:00
P.M. on June 28, 1963. All those
who submitted a sansiactory
sealed bid will be permitted im-

mediately to continue auction
bidding. A money order, bank
draft, cashier's or certified
check in the sum of $6,600.00
must accompany each bid, to
be applied to the purchase
price, refunded, or retained for
application to any claim far
dn mazes, according to the con
ditions of sale. If requested by
the purchaser, contract terms
will permit felling of timber in
advance of payment up to the
value of the performance bond.
If an oral bid is declared to be
high at the closing of the auc-
tion, the bidder must immedi
ately confirm the oral bid by
submitting it in writing on a
Forest Service bid form. The
Notices

Insurance Offices

be

final account in the above
titled court, and that June 19,
1963, at 2 o'clock p.m. in the
Court Room of the above entitl
ed court has been appointed by
the court as the time and place
for the hearing of objections
thereto. If any, and the settle
ment thereof.

Dated and first published May
22. 1963.

Date of last publication June
12, 13.

William J. Baer. Sr.,
Administrator of said es
tate

McKay, Panner & Johnson,
1026 Bond Street,
Bend, Oregon,
Attorneys for sain estate.

CORRECTION TO
TIMBER FOR SALE

CULTUS LAKE ROAD
RIGHT-OF-WA-

. .T..wi:-- i i i ( OAruuuaueu may
Line No. 51 should read "auc- -

uui, sue k,iuui:i jgrj
KnTir-- v rm rREDITORS

Estate of DANIEL O. STAN--
TOTSI niMi:pH

In 'the District Court of the
State of Oregon for uescnuies
C

tjriThr'rF. is HEREBY GIVEN,
that the undersigned. Jennie

has been appointed as Ex-

ecutrix of the last will and test
ament of Daniel O. Stanton, De-

ceased, by the above entitled
Court. All persons having
claims against said estate are
hereby notified and required to
present tne same, amy touhu,
as by law required, to the un-

dersigned at the office of
Goodrich, Gray &

Fancher, Attorneys at Law, 1044
Bond Street, P.O. Box 1151,
Bend. Oregon, within s l x
months from the first publica-
tion of this notice in the Daily
Bend Bulletin.

Dated and first published May
22, 1963.

JENNIE OSBORN,
TTxeeiitri

DeArmond, Goodrich, Gray and
Fancher.
Attorneys for said estate.

NOTICE OF FINAL
SETTLEMENT

Estate of WILLIAM P. STE--
SICH

In the District Court of the
State of Oregon for Deschutes
County.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,
that the undersigned. Adminis-
trator of the estate of WILLIAM
P. STESICH, deceased, has fil-

ed his final account in the
above entitled court, and that
June 19, 1963. at 2 o'clock p.m.
in the Court Room of the above
entitled court has been appoint-
ed by the court as the time and
place for the hearing of objec-
tions thereto, if any. and the
settlement thereof.

Dated and first published May
22. 1963.

Date of last publication June
12, 1963.

Joe L. Jackich,
Administrator of said es-
tate

McKay, Panner & Johnson,
1026 Bond Street,
Bend. Oreeon.
Attorneys for said estate.

NOTICE OF FINAL
SETTLEMENT

Estate of WILLIAM SEIFERT
In the District Court of the

State of Oregon for Deschutes
county.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN.
that the undersigned, Executor
of the last will and testament
of William Seifert, deceased,
has filed his final account in
the above entitled court, and
that June 19, 1963, at 2 o'clock
P.M. In the Court Room of the
above entitled court has been
appointed by the court as the
time and place for the hearing
of objections thereto, if any, and
the settlement thereof.

Dated and first Dublished Mav
22, 1963.

Date of last publication June
12, 1963.

William J. Baer, Sr.,
Executor of said estate

McKay, Panner & Johnson,
1026 Bond Street,
Bend, Oregon,
Attorneys for said estate.

NOTICE
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN

that petitions have been filed
with the Board of Directors of
the Central Oregon Irrigation
District by the owners reauest- -

ing changes of district boundar-
ies and inclusion within the dis
trict of the following described
lands, t:

RALPH W. BOESE: That por-tio- n

of the Northwest Quarter of
the Southwest Quarter (NWVi
SWU of Section One (1), Town-
ship Eighteen (18) South. Range
Twelve (12) East of the Willa
mette Meridian:

FRANK & ELNORA RAM-
SAY ESTATE: All of the North
east Quarter of the Northwest
Quarter (NEVi NWy4 of Sec-
tion Three (3), Township Eigh-
teen (18) South, Range Twelve

12) East of the Willamette
Meridian, except 1 acre owned
by W. J. Gilpin and 2 acres
owned by Lena Ramsay:

LENA M. RAMSAY: Two
acres located in the Northeast
Quarter of the Northwest Quart
er (Nt;V4NW'4) of Section Three
Id), lownshio Eighteen (18)
South. Range Twelve (12) East
OI the Willamette Meridian

The Board of Directors of the
District will sit in regular ses
sion on June 5, 1963, at 9:00
a.m., for the regular transac
tion of district business and will
hear and consider complaints or
objections from Interested par
ties as to the inclusion of suen
lands, or the granting of said
petitions, as requested.

CENTRAL OREGON
IRRIGATION DISTRICT
By Betty Stanard,
Secretary

NOTICE OF FINAL
SETTLEMENT

Estate of TIMOTHY JOSEPH
SWEENEY

In the District Court of the
State of Oregon for Deschutes
Countv.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN,
that the undersigned. Adminis-
trator of the estate of Timothy
Joseph Sweeney, deceased, has
nit- - nis nnai Bccnuut ui uit
above entitled court, and that
June 19. 1963. at 2 o'clock p.m.
in the Court Room of the above
entitled court has been appoint-
ed bv the eotirt its the time and
place for the hearing of objec-
tions thereto, if any, and the
settlement thereof.

Dated and first pubUshed May
22. 1963.

Date of last publication June
12, 193.

William J. Baer. Sr..
Administrator of said es-
tate

McKav. Panner & Johnson,
1026 Bond Street,
Bend. Oregon,Attorneva fnr said estate.

DuBARRY

1 ' issuist. wfrfW-- H

ft Ph

or Kedmond

I WILL not be responsible for
any debts other than my own.
Gerald Gerdes.

& Found
LOST BILLFOLD Paulina Lake.
Reward.

Trkng, Storage
SAVE 50 OR MORE

Rent New Moving Vans From
Avis. We Furnish Everything,

But The Driver
AVIS SYSTEM
Bend

Wanted
BOOKKEEPER - Secretary for
one employe office. Able to
meet public and make govern-
ment and company reports.
Must be over 25 years old and
experienced. Mrs, Fergusen,
888 Hill Street.

EARN EXTRA cash and family
clothes, in spare time, selling
Beeline Fashions on party plan.
Car necessary. Write Wilma
Robertson. 3120 Stark Street,
Eugene, Ore.

IF YOU have never sold yo4
are missing good earnings and;
good education. Have fast mov-

ing product.. No competition,
top sales training in U.S. (not
door to door). Try it full or
part time. Also need manager
for Central Oregon. J. L. Hen-
derson, 1310 Shady Lane, Al-

bany, Oregon.
Wanted Female

EXPERIENCED iva, ES aid
needed at Sunset Home. Call

or 1.

WOMAN FOR general house-
work, half days, 5 days a week.
Must have transportation.
Phone

Directory
PAINTING DONE. Reasonable
rates. Anderson
STANLEY HOME PRODUCTS
Marilyn Bull EV
INVISIBLE Burns,
tears and moth holes disap
pear when they are rewoven.
All fabrics and upholstery. Fair.

, iivitifci, sn,u.s Msd-- y
Cook, 675 Innes Lane, 8.

MIKE'S ELECTRIC r . ..

REPAIRS: Washer, dryer, freez-
er, refers, water heaters, furn- -.

aces. ALL MAKES. EV
PAINTING KITCHEN $45. Liv-
ing Room $45. Bedroom $35.
Rath S20. Exterior Painting.
Also CommerciaL

Harper -- . - -
es at wholesale prices. Daven-po- rt

Mattress Sc Upholstery
Co., 1164 Harriman,
Just back of courthouse. '

FURNITURE REFINISHING
Work guaranteed.

ALTERATIONS, Sewing, s,

notions. 9 a.m. to 8 p.m.
Closed Wednesday. Edna's Sew
Shop, 431 S. 3rd, 2.

LANDSCAPING
Lawns, flower beds, retaining
walls, garden pools, carports,
patios, fences, tree work. Cas-
cade Landscaping, EV

PAINTING
Pickups $35.00

Clean up job Enamel
438 Heyburn

SPRAYING
Weed and grass control lic-

ensed. Cheney,
WHEN SPRING has sprung
and grass has riz. this is where
your painter is. Crozier, Bend,
EV .

EXPERT TV !c Radio Repair
Service Call only $3.50

Jim's TV Service
Lawnmower Sharpening

Reel or rotary. New latest mo-
del precision grinder. Call

for free pickup and de-

livery within 5 miles of Bend.
W. A. Higgins. 1707 W. 1st

WOMEN'S AND Men's altera-
tions, tailoring. Reasonable
rates. Brenda Hall. EV

CUSTOM WOOD WORKING, pine,
fir, birch kitchens, picture win-
dows, doors, built-in- s. Call 6.

LANDSCAPE DESIGN
AND CONSTRUCTION

,tii tp, : . u J n 3

High Mt. Workshop EV
APPLIANCE REPAIR

ALL SMALL APPLIANCES
Irons, mixers, toasters, coffee
makers, waffle irons. Any make
or model.

BILL'S ELECTRIC
942 Hill St. 1

CABINET WORK
Free planning service. Guaran-
teed work, fair prices. S i d
Hendricks. 147 E. Revere. 382--
6770.

IRONING DONE in my home,
also babv sitting. Very reason-
able.

Sup..Cont

NOW IN STOCK

AT MILLER'S
. . . the seven most popu-
lar patterns in America's
most popular counter top
liiaicucsi. ,

Here now for vou to see and
select from is FORMICA . . .
the plastic laminate you'll want
for vour kitchen or bathroom
counters! Choose any of our
7 most popular patterns. Stan-
dard sizes. Now only 75c per
sq. ft. 80c for any patterns not
in stock!

MILLER LUMBER

COMPANY
Thriftway Store & Yard

i CtMDVOOd .... ,,,

again.
What Gary, Robertson and Co.

agreed on at their Alphonse and
Gaston performance Tuesday was
an appropriation of $6 billion to
run the Post Office and Treasury
departments in the 12 months
starting July 1. To the relief of

all concerned, their talks were un
manned by the slightest unpleas
antness.

It is not that Gary and Rob-

ertson aren't Southern gentlemen
and the best of old friends. But
they happen to be chairmen of

House and Senate appropriations
subcommittees handling funds for
the Treasury and Post Office de-

partments.
Last year their subcommittees

were the first to collide in a test
of strength between House and
Senate check writers that tied up
all money bills until almost the
end of the session.

The squabble, in which neither
Gary nor Robertson had any real
role, was over which committee's
members would walk to the other
side of the Capitol for compromise
talks to iron out differences in
Senate and House appropriations
bills.

THE BULLETIN

CLASSIFIED

ADVERTISING

RATE SCHEDULE

2 lines for 1 time only $1.25
2 lines for 4 times only $1.75
2 lines for 8 times only $3.00
4 lines for 1 time only $1.75
1 lines for 4 times only $2.75
4 lines for 8 times only $4.75
6 lines for 1 time only $2.25
6 lines for 4 times only $3.75
6 lines for 8 times only $6.50

THE BULLETIN

SUBSCRIPTION

RATES

By Carrier .

One Month $1.50
Six Months $9.00
One Year $18.00

By Mail

One Month $1.50
Three Months $4.00
Six Months $7.50
One Year $14.50

FOR CIRCULATION SERVICE

CALL

In Bend The Bend Bulletin

In Redmond 1 .
In Prineville '

Mrs. Gary Stephens 0

Member, Audit Bureau of

Circulations

The Bend Bulletin (Weekly)
The Bend Bulletin

I Daily) Est. 1916. Published
Every Afternoon except Sundays
and certain holidays by The
Bend Bulletin Inc. 8 Wall
St., Bend, Oregon.

LOST?
Classified Ad

INDEX
To Buy. .Sell, . .Trade

Aparlmrnts For Itrnt M
AwliatHwr'iiniUiire 31
Aurtl.tn Nnlcs ..,. 33
Aimrliiirnls r'ltrnislwd 67
Autos Kir Trade ..... 99
Autos Ktir Sitl 1IH)

ItHhy slttirs
Bunts A .Motors
Rti.lnras Opportunities
Hullillnt- Contractors
Ctinl of Tlutnks
Contractu
Dom, ivts. nr. 43

tV,iiHtlo Srvtcs
ramifm Column ,......
Kami. Arrrast-- , 7n
Farm Machinery .......,...
Feeds A Seed
Fuel. I'oal. Hood. Oil 80
Fuel Wanted si
Funeral Itlrerlnrs . ...... ....... 3
Funeral Notice 3
Funeral Kervlces 4
Help Wanted. Femals 19
Help Wanted 17
Help Wanted. Rials IK
ltou.es For Kent Ml

ttnonu 53
lluusft Trailer M
InMrucllon-Schoo- l 11
In Mentorlam
l.esal Notices 1

l.lieUH'a 3ff
1.0.1 a Fnnnri In
l.vt Js Itoltdtnt- sites 77
UveMork Wanted 39

hlnerr For aU9

Machinery Wante4 ...
Matontc Notices
Miscellaneous For Rent
Sltscellsneous Fur Sulla
Mnney Tn l.oaa .......,
Money Wsnled
Motorcycles For Sals
Musical Instrameeits
S.urlnt Cars
rerseatals
Foallcy. Kaphtts
Real Estate For Sate
Room, noard ....,Kales Feorae. A rents
wn IHrecsory
Mtuatlons named
Mttualtons Wanted, rentals
Mluatlona Wanted. Mais ..
aponsmana ( ultima ......

Column ............
Trailer Mpacs

Wanted sa Rorrsw
Wanted Sa Ruy .,.,
Wanted kn Rent
Wanted. Room Hoard

1 Legal Notice
NOTICE OF FINAL

SETTLEMENT
Estate of GEORGE PEAVEY
In the District Court of the

State of Oregon for Deschutes
Cmintv.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN.
that the undersigned. Adminis- -

I trator et Ui fetal oi George

SPEISBZail 0M8B
Cologne and

3 Cakes of Soap
Reg. $3.00 value

Now $2.00
For a limited time only I

THE OWL
PHARMACY

858 WALL BEND 382-286- 1

mu SffiEEBG CLOSED
May 30 - June 3

Jc Lumbermen's Insurance Agency

it Gilbert's Insurance Agency

it Mahoney's Insurance Agency

ic Kale's Insurance Agency

SWIM Value. 98 I I

TRUNKS IL
;

(REMEMBER FATHER'S DAY . . . JUNE 16!)

it Farmers Insurance Agency
Mr


